11/01/2019 505754366

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5801179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIDEON STEIN	11/21/2006
OFER HADASSI	11/21/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOBILEYE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	GREG TOWER, 7 FLORINIS STREET	
City:	NICOSIA	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	1034	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16672201

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-408-4000 Phone:

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12312.0142-02000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIRGINIA MCNELIS-CLARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia McNelis-Clark/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Inventors#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050894 FRAME: 0461 505754366

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

GIDEON STEIN OFER HADASSI

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

MOBILEYE TECHNOLOGIES, Ltd. Greg Tower 7 Florinis Street Nicosia, 1034 Cyprus

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING OBSTRUCTIONS IN A CAMERA FIELD OF VIEW described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 3726/15 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this <u>Q/</u> day of <u>Moo</u>. 2006

Gideon Stein

Ofer Hadassi

PATENT REEL: 050894 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 02/04/2010